7 8. HAMPTON ROADS i PENINSULA {~ RICHMOND

1526 Early Street 1807 Geo. Washington Hwy 11071 Air Park Road
Norfolk, VA 23502-1604 Yorktown, VA 23693 Ashland, VA 23005
757.321.6700 / Fax: 757.321.6710  757.316.3600 / Fax: 757.316.3604 804.752.7992 / Fax: 804.752.7121
“Security in Every Job™
Since 1955 [ MARYLAND ¥ NORTHERN VA I RALEIGH
8580 Mission Road 8194 Euclid Court 6001 Triangle Road - Ste. B
@FA mw Jessup, MD 20794 Manassas Park, VA 20111 Raleigh, NC 27617
Association 301.441.1600 / Fax: 301.441.8600 703.551.2600 / Fax: 703.361.2127 919.571.3252 / Fax: 919.571.3253
TO: WV Purchasirlg Division Date: 7/13/2018 Job No.:
2019 Washington St., East Job Name: Slide Gates, WV Schools for Deaf & Blind
Charlestown, WV 25305 Job Location: West, Virginia
Attention: Michelle Childers RE: Proposal
WE ARE SENDING YOU [~ Herewith |~ Under

separate cover the following items:

[ Plans [~ Prints ~ Catalogue Cuts [~ Copy of Letter
I Specifications [~ Shop Drawings I~ Change Order K Proposal
F~ Tracings i Samples ™ Purchase Order i
COPIES DATED DESCRIPTION
15 7110/2018 Proposal for Slide Gates - WV Schools for Deaf and Blind

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked helow:

M For Approval ™ Approved as submitted I Submit copies for distribution
™ For your use I Approved as noted I Resubmit copies for approval
I As requested I Returned for corrections I Return corrected prints

[T For review and comment r [ Misc.

[~ FOR BIDS DUE 20

REMARKS:

COPY TO:

SIGNED: Gliy Medondsy




RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
HIGH SECURITY

“Security in Every
Job”

PROPOSAL

Date: 7/10/2018

To: Michele Childers
State of West Virginia

From: Scot Cooper
Hercules Fence Company

Re: Slide gates- West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and Blind

The following represents the price to furnish labor and materials to install the indicated items for the above
referenced project:

Scope of Work:

* Furnish and install 2 each (per specification Exhibit B):

OO0 0O 00

O

6’ high x 25’ wide Tymetal Fortress Heavy Duty Cantilever Slide Gates
Chain link fabric: 2” x 9 gauge
3 each 4” OD x SS 40 posts per gate
Slide gate operators
Keypad/proximity card access pads
m  Goose neck pedestals set on concrete pads
2 each 4” OD concrete-filled bollards for key pad protection

Total price: $48,469.00

All pricing is Furnished, Installed, and Freight included.

Thank you for the opportunity to quete this work. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at
(703) 551-2609,

Hercules Fence Company: SWaM # 652093 Expires 03/02/2019

Corporate Office
1526 Early Street
Norfolk, Virginia
23502-1604
757-321-6700

Fax 757-321-6710

Peninsula Richmond Northern Virginia Maryland Raleigh

1807 George 11074 Air Park Road 8194 Euclid Court 8580 Mission Road 6001 Triangle Drive
Washington Highway  Ashland, Virginia Manassas Park, Jessup, Maryland Suite B ‘
Yorktown, Virginia 23005 Virginia 20111 20794 Raleigh, North Carolina
23693 804-752-7992 703-551-2609 410-799-1555 27617

757-316-3600 Fax 804-752-7121 Fax 703-361-2127 Fax 410-799-0008 919-571-3252

Fax 757-316-3604 Fax 919-571-3253

www.herculesfence.com

lof2



HERCULES s

HIGH SECURITY

“Security in Every
Job”

EXCLUSIONS:

- Clearing & Grading -Traffic Control - Marking/Locating Private Utilities - Engineering - Permits/permit fees - Rock Excavation - Bonding -
Grounding — Padlocks -Painting and staining -Performance of x-rays on concrete- Core Drilling - Testing - Padlocks - All Electric Work

- Wage Scale - As- Built drawings - All Conduits, Pull Wires, Control Wiring - Removal of existing fence

- Relocation of any or all utilities, public or private. - Landseape Restoration, Finish Grading, Seed and Straw

- Removal of existing obstruciions, or unforeseen underground structures. - Excavation or penctration through any unforeseen underground
structures. - Integration with any or all systems such as voice communications, alarms, video, security, or fire.

-Qualifications: Dirt spoils to be scattered adjacent to excavation; Owner, Owners Representative, Engineer, General Contractor, Builder, or
other responsible party to mark locations of fence and provide elevations as necessary; Price is valid for a period of 30 days, based on payment
for stored materials, and includes {1) mobilization for Installation of all work outlined; Above price is predicated on clear access for and use of
digging machinery.

**Acceptance of this proposal and scope of work shall include the incorporation of above exclusions into any other contract, purchase
order, or other authorization document. Any authorization to proceed with work as defined within this proposal must contain all
exclusions unless otherwise amended

TERMS/CONDITIONS

TERMS: Net 30 days pending credit approval.

Conditions: Contractor is only responsible for written terms of this contract. Deviations or changes to terms must be written and may involve
additional charges. Purchaser is responsible for necessary permits. Hercules will assist with fence location and zoning restrictions but assume no
liability for either. Purchaser assumes liabilities and indemnifies Hercules for damage to unmarked underground utilities, sprinklers or
construction and for damage where fence coincides with marked utility line that cannot be avoided, hidden obstacles which cannot be pre-
determined and require additional labor will require an additional charge. In the event purchaser defaults on payment terms the full amount shall
be due immediately. Past due payments will be subject to a delinquency charge of 2% per month, purchaser agrees to pay ali costs of collection
including attorney’s fees 0f 33% of the amount referred.

Any project that includes gate aperator systems or access controls and that work cannot be completed through no jault of Hercules Fence
Company, the Fence and all other work completed will be due and payable.

ACCEPTED

BY DATE
Corporate Office Peninsula Richmond Northern Virginia Maryland Raleigh
1526 Early Street 1807 George 11074 Air Park Road 8194 Euclid Court 8580 Mission Road 6001 Triangle Drive
Norfolk, Virginia Washington Highway  Ashland, Virginia Manassas Park, Jessup, Maryland Suite B
23502-1604 Yorktown, Virginia 23005 Virginia 20111 20794 Raleigh, North Carolina
757-321-6700 23693 804.752-7992 703-551-2609 410-799-1555 27617
Fax 757-321-6710 757-316-3600 Fax 804-752-7121 Fax 703-361-2127 Fax 410-799-0008 919-571-3252

Fax 757-316-3604 Fax 319-571-3253

www.herculesfence.com

20f2



